

CNR No. DLNT01-008770-2025
SC NO. 450/2025
STATE Vs. SHIVAM ALIAS SONU & Anr.
FIR No. 787/2024
PS: Jahangir Puri

07.07.2025

Present : Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the
State.

Accused Shivam @ Sonu produced in J/C.

Accused Ritik on bail.

Counsel Mr. Gautam Singh for accused Ritik.

The matter has been committed to the court of
Sessions by the court of Ld. JMFC-07, North, Rohini, Delhi. It be
registered as per rules.

Counsel for the accused seeks adjournment on the
ground that recently he has received copy of the charge-sheet and
requires time to go through the same.

At request put up for arguments on charge for
04.08.2025.

(NISHA SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
07.07.2025 (d)