

IA No. 1/2025
SC No. 450/2025
STATE Vs. SHIVAM ALIAS SONU AND ANR.
FIR No. 787/2024
PS: Jahangir Puri

06.08.2025

Present : Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for the applicant / accused.

Vide my separate order announced in the open court today, the bail application of the applicant/ accused Shivam @ Sonu is allowed. Applicant / accused is directed to furnish bail bonds in terms of the separate order.

The present bail application be tagged with the main file.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. 22.09.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
06.08.2025(d)