

CNR No. DLNT01-008770-2025  
SC No. 450/2025  
STATE Vs. SHIVAM ALIAS SONU AND ANR.  
FIR No. 787/2024  
PS : Jahangir Puri  
u/s 1909(1)/3(5) BNS

22.09.2025

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused present on bail.

Counsel Mr. Gautam Singh, Mr. Dilip Kumar and  
Ms. Priyanka for accused Ritik Kumar Jaiswal.

Counsel Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Meena, for accused  
Shivam.

IO SI Ankti Kumar is also present.

PWs Rahul and Bhupender are served despite which  
they have not appeared.

Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- each be  
issued against both the witnesses to be executed through IO for  
NDOH.

Put up for PE on 16.12.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
22.09.2025 (d)