

CNR No. DLNT01-008770-2025  
SC No. 450/2025  
STATE Vs. SHIVAM @ SONU AND ANR.  
FIR No. 787/2024  
PS Jahangir Puri

02.02.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both the accused are present on bail.  
Sh. Akhilesh Kumar Meena, Ld. Counsel for  
accused Shivam @ Sonu.  
Sh. Gautam Singh and Sh. Daleep Kumar, Ld.  
Counsel for accused Ritik Kumar Jaiswal.  
IO/SI Ankit Kumar is also present.

IO/SI Ankit Kumar submits that the investigation  
qua co-accused Vicky and Ashish @ Foji has been done by SI  
Shashank and the supplementary chargesheet qua the  
aforementioned co-accused along with the FSL report would be  
filed within 2 weeks.

IO/SHO concerned be noticed to file aforementioned  
supplementary chargesheet and FSL report on or before the next  
date of hearing.

Put up for PE, on **17.03.2026**. PWs be summoned  
accordingly for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) be also  
summoned.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
02.02.2026 (dv)