

SC no. 450/2025
State Vs. Shivam @ Sonu & anr.
FIR No. 787/2024
PS: Jahangir Puri

11.05.2026

The instant supplementary charge-sheet qua accused Vicky and Ashish Vishwakarma @ Fouji and regarding FSL is received by way of committal. The same be checked.

Present : Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the State.

Accused Ashish Vishwakarma @ Fouji and Vicky are absent.

Sh. Rajender Kumar, Sh. Pranav Yadav and Washim Faisal, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

An application has been moved for grant of exemption of accused Ashish Vishwakarma @ Fauji from his personal appearance for today. Heard. For the reasons given, the said application is allowed, and accused Ashish Vishwakarma @ Fouji is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Despite repeated calls since morning no one has appeared on behalf of accused Vicky. It is already 03.15 pm. Letailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- against the accused Vicky be issued for the next date.

The main case i.e. SC No. 450/2025 titled 'State Vs. Shivam @ Sonu & Anr.' is listed for 19.05.2026.

The instant supplementary charge-sheet be tagged with the main file, and be put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. on 19.05.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
11.05.2026 (d)